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mx qx lx dx ex mx qx lx dx ex
1982-1984 0 0.01201 0.01194 100000.00 1194.03 69.60 0.00907 0.00903 100000.00 902.93 75.62
1982-1984 1 0.00103 0.00103 98805.97 101.78 69.44 0.00061 0.00061 99097.07 60.26 75.31
1982-1984 2 0.00050 0.00050 98704.19 49.20 68.51 0.00046 0.00046 99036.81 45.69 74.36
1982-1984 3 0.00043 0.00043 98655.00 42.81 67.54 0.00029 0.00029 98991.12 28.87 73.39
1982-1984 4 0.00032 0.00032 98612.19 31.57 66.57 0.00034 0.00034 98962.25 33.30 72.41
1982-1984 5 0.00035 0.00035 98580.61 34.84 65.59 0.00028 0.00028 98928.95 27.96 71.44
1982-1984 6 0.00033 0.00033 98545.77 32.64 64.61 0.00027 0.00027 98900.99 26.74 70.46
1982-1984 7 0.00037 0.00037 98513.13 36.70 63.64 0.00017 0.00017 98874.25 17.25 69.47
1982-1984 8 0.00029 0.00029 98476.43 28.40 62.66 0.00019 0.00019 98857.00 18.60 68.49
1982-1984 9 0.00029 0.00029 98448.03 28.25 61.68 0.00017 0.00017 98838.40 16.87 67.50
1982-1984 10 0.00026 0.00026 98419.78 25.77 60.69 0.00023 0.00023 98821.52 22.43 66.51
1982-1984 11 0.00035 0.00035 98394.00 34.03 59.71 0.00011 0.00011 98799.10 10.45 65.53
1982-1984 12 0.00025 0.00025 98359.97 24.64 58.73 0.00021 0.00021 98788.64 20.75 64.53
1982-1984 13 0.00037 0.00037 98335.34 35.98 57.74 0.00021 0.00021 98767.90 20.88 63.55
1982-1984 14 0.00039 0.00039 98299.36 38.09 56.77 0.00022 0.00022 98747.01 21.94 62.56
1982-1984 15 0.00055 0.00055 98261.27 53.57 55.79 0.00024 0.00024 98725.07 23.70 61.57
1982-1984 16 0.00061 0.00061 98207.70 59.65 54.82 0.00031 0.00031 98701.37 30.19 60.59
1982-1984 17 0.00088 0.00088 98148.06 86.09 53.85 0.00035 0.00035 98671.18 34.79 59.61
1982-1984 18 0.00112 0.00112 98061.97 109.85 52.90 0.00039 0.00039 98636.39 38.03 58.63
1982-1984 19 0.00102 0.00102 97952.11 99.52 51.96 0.00035 0.00035 98598.36 34.18 57.65
1982-1984 20 0.00089 0.00089 97852.59 87.30 51.01 0.00031 0.00031 98564.18 31.00 56.67
1982-1984 21 0.00087 0.00087 97765.29 84.64 50.05 0.00032 0.00032 98533.18 31.66 55.69
1982-1984 22 0.00094 0.00094 97680.66 91.59 49.10 0.00036 0.00036 98501.52 35.60 54.70
1982-1984 23 0.00099 0.00099 97589.07 96.16 48.14 0.00036 0.00036 98465.91 34.99 53.72
1982-1984 24 0.00093 0.00093 97492.91 90.90 47.19 0.00033 0.00033 98430.92 32.82 52.74
1982-1984 25 0.00100 0.00100 97402.00 97.69 46.23 0.00043 0.00043 98398.10 42.22 51.76
1982-1984 26 0.00117 0.00117 97304.32 113.63 45.28 0.00035 0.00035 98355.89 34.87 50.78
1982-1984 27 0.00114 0.00114 97190.69 111.01 44.33 0.00051 0.00051 98321.01 50.42 49.80
1982-1984 28 0.00085 0.00085 97079.68 82.52 43.38 0.00053 0.00053 98270.60 52.51 48.83
1982-1984 29 0.00113 0.00113 96997.16 109.58 42.42 0.00053 0.00053 98218.09 51.70 47.85
1982-1984 30 0.00124 0.00124 96887.58 120.23 41.47 0.00061 0.00061 98166.38 59.43 46.88
1982-1984 31 0.00120 0.00120 96767.35 116.20 40.52 0.00061 0.00061 98106.95 59.82 45.90
1982-1984 32 0.00129 0.00129 96651.15 124.69 39.56 0.00069 0.00069 98047.13 67.51 44.93
1982-1984 33 0.00119 0.00119 96526.46 115.07 38.61 0.00076 0.00076 97979.62 74.48 43.96
1982-1984 34 0.00135 0.00135 96411.38 130.41 37.66 0.00073 0.00073 97905.14 71.26 43.00
1982-1984 35 0.00152 0.00152 96280.97 146.17 36.71 0.00088 0.00088 97833.88 86.13 42.03
1982-1984 36 0.00148 0.00148 96134.80 142.16 35.77 0.00095 0.00095 97747.74 93.02 41.06
1982-1984 37 0.00156 0.00156 95992.64 149.89 34.82 0.00119 0.00119 97654.72 116.40 40.10
1982-1984 38 0.00196 0.00195 95842.75 187.22 33.87 0.00135 0.00135 97538.33 131.68 39.15
1982-1984 39 0.00208 0.00208 95655.53 198.60 32.94 0.00147 0.00147 97406.65 142.82 38.20
1982-1984 40 0.00255 0.00255 95456.93 243.55 32.00 0.00152 0.00152 97263.82 147.56 37.26
1982-1984 41 0.00254 0.00254 95213.38 241.85 31.08 0.00148 0.00148 97116.26 143.87 36.31
1982-1984 42 0.00305 0.00305 94971.52 289.60 30.16 0.00205 0.00205 96972.40 198.93 35.37
1982-1984 43 0.00329 0.00329 94681.92 311.42 29.25 0.00232 0.00232 96773.46 224.64 34.44
1982-1984 44 0.00380 0.00379 94370.50 358.12 28.35 0.00233 0.00233 96548.83 225.11 33.52
1982-1984 45 0.00444 0.00443 94012.38 416.80 27.45 0.00284 0.00284 96323.72 273.38 32.59
1982-1984 46 0.00454 0.00453 93595.58 424.11 26.57 0.00334 0.00333 96050.35 320.32 31.69
1982-1984 47 0.00581 0.00579 93171.47 539.67 25.69 0.00323 0.00322 95730.03 308.25 30.79
1982-1984 48 0.00603 0.00601 92631.80 556.62 24.84 0.00327 0.00327 95421.78 311.66 29.89
1982-1984 49 0.00689 0.00687 92075.18 632.57 23.99 0.00394 0.00394 95110.11 374.32 28.98
1982-1984 50 0.00728 0.00725 91442.61 663.09 23.15 0.00503 0.00502 94735.79 475.50 28.10
1982-1984 51 0.00816 0.00813 90779.52 737.75 22.32 0.00445 0.00444 94260.29 418.91 27.24
1982-1984 52 0.00993 0.00988 90041.78 889.79 21.49 0.00614 0.00612 93841.38 574.03 26.35
1982-1984 53 0.01036 0.01030 89151.99 918.66 20.70 0.00607 0.00605 93267.35 564.25 25.51
1982-1984 54 0.01201 0.01194 88233.32 1053.43 19.91 0.00718 0.00715 92703.10 663.26 24.67
1982-1984 55 0.01295 0.01287 87179.90 1122.06 19.15 0.00750 0.00747 92039.84 687.85 23.84
1982-1984 56 0.01525 0.01514 86057.84 1302.87 18.39 0.00915 0.00911 91351.98 832.11 23.02
1982-1984 57 0.01687 0.01673 84754.96 1417.83 17.67 0.00934 0.00930 90519.87 841.53 22.22
1982-1984 58 0.01862 0.01845 83337.13 1537.58 16.96 0.01013 0.01008 89678.34 903.53 21.43
1982-1984 59 0.02051 0.02030 81799.55 1660.63 16.27 0.01141 0.01134 88774.82 1006.82 20.64
1982-1984 60 0.02231 0.02206 80138.91 1768.26 15.59 0.01242 0.01234 87768.00 1083.41 19.87
1982-1984 61 0.02386 0.02358 78370.65 1848.18 14.94 0.01296 0.01288 86684.59 1116.42 19.11
1982-1984 62 0.02557 0.02525 76522.48 1932.00 14.28 0.01399 0.01389 85568.16 1188.71 18.36
1982-1984 63 0.02878 0.02837 74590.48 2116.27 13.64 0.01596 0.01584 84379.46 1336.42 17.61
1982-1984 64 0.03213 0.03162 72474.21 2291.80 13.02 0.01733 0.01719 83043.04 1427.16 16.88
1982-1984 65 0.03428 0.03370 70182.41 2365.32 12.43 0.01990 0.01970 81615.87 1608.11 16.17
1982-1984 66 0.03820 0.03749 67817.10 2542.26 11.85 0.02083 0.02061 80007.76 1649.29 15.48
1982-1984 67 0.04048 0.03968 65274.83 2589.80 11.29 0.02320 0.02293 78358.47 1796.77 14.80
1982-1984 68 0.04438 0.04341 62685.04 2721.34 10.74 0.02449 0.02419 76561.70 1852.00 14.14
1982-1984 69 0.04915 0.04797 59963.70 2876.62 10.20 0.02690 0.02654 74709.71 1982.74 13.47
1982-1984 70 0.05274 0.05139 57087.08 2933.48 9.69 0.03058 0.03012 72726.97 2190.63 12.83
1982-1984 71 0.05843 0.05678 54153.60 3074.59 9.19 0.03117 0.03069 70536.34 2164.78 12.21
1982-1984 72 0.06504 0.06299 51079.01 3217.53 8.71 0.03673 0.03606 68371.57 2465.75 11.58
1982-1984 73 0.06902 0.06672 47861.48 3193.18 8.26 0.03912 0.03837 65905.82 2528.70 11.00
1982-1984 74 0.07731 0.07443 44668.30 3324.78 7.82 0.04145 0.04061 63377.12 2573.79 10.41
1982-1984 75 0.08466 0.08122 41343.51 3358.09 7.41 0.04691 0.04583 60803.32 2786.72 9.83
1982-1984 76 0.09141 0.08741 37985.42 3320.43 7.02 0.05198 0.05066 58016.61 2939.38 9.28
1982-1984 77 0.10104 0.09618 34664.99 3334.02 6.64 0.05858 0.05691 55077.23 3134.60 8.75
1982-1984 78 0.10580 0.10048 31330.97 3148.20 6.30 0.06256 0.06067 51942.63 3151.14 8.25

Table 2: National Life Table for Scotland
Period life expectancy

Year Age
Males Females



1982-1984 79 0.11677 0.11033 28182.76 3109.28 5.94 0.07052 0.06812 48791.49 3323.46 7.75
1982-1984 80 0.13115 0.12308 25073.49 3086.05 5.62 0.07879 0.07581 45468.04 3446.76 7.28
1982-1984 81 0.13551 0.12691 21987.44 2790.49 5.34 0.08541 0.08191 42021.27 3442.02 6.83
1982-1984 82 0.14621 0.13625 19196.95 2615.51 5.04 0.09630 0.09187 38579.26 3544.45 6.40
1982-1984 83 0.16284 0.15058 16581.43 2496.77 4.76 0.10431 0.09914 35034.80 3473.26 6.00
1982-1984 84 0.17363 0.15976 14084.66 2250.19 4.51 0.11691 0.11046 31561.54 3486.15 5.60
1982-1984 85 0.19111 0.17444 11834.47 2064.37 4.27 0.13339 0.12505 28075.40 3510.89 5.24
1982-1984 86 0.19722 0.17951 9770.10 1753.87 4.07 0.14589 0.13597 24564.50 3340.10 4.91
1982-1984 87 0.21715 0.19588 8016.23 1570.25 3.85 0.15602 0.14473 21224.41 3071.79 4.61
1982-1984 88 0.23432 0.20975 6445.98 1352.03 3.67 0.17925 0.16450 18152.62 2986.19 4.30
1982-1984 89 0.24230 0.21612 5093.95 1100.90 3.51 0.20172 0.18324 15166.43 2779.04 4.05
1982-1984 90 0.25579 0.22678 3993.05 905.55 3.34 0.20341 0.18464 12387.39 2287.15 3.85
1982-1984 91 0.27383 0.24085 3087.49 743.63 3.18 0.22541 0.20257 10100.24 2046.06 3.60
1982-1984 92 0.25858 0.22898 2343.86 536.69 3.03 0.23350 0.20909 8054.19 1684.03 3.39
1982-1984 93 0.28479 0.24929 1807.17 450.51 2.78 0.27393 0.24093 6370.16 1534.77 3.16
1982-1984 94 0.34399 0.29351 1356.66 398.19 2.53 0.29932 0.26035 4835.39 1258.91 3.00
1982-1984 95 0.36264 0.30698 958.47 294.23 2.37 0.29418 0.25645 3576.48 917.20 2.88
1982-1984 96 0.42963 0.35366 664.24 234.92 2.20 0.31648 0.27324 2659.28 726.63 2.70
1982-1984 97 0.37430 0.31529 429.33 135.36 2.14 0.36282 0.30711 1932.64 593.53 2.53
1982-1984 98 0.47917 0.38655 293.96 113.63 1.89 0.35919 0.30450 1339.11 407.76 2.42
1982-1984 99 0.50000 0.40000 180.33 72.13 1.77 0.35236 0.29958 931.35 279.01 2.27
1982-1984 100 0.48571 0.39080 108.20 42.28 1.61 0.44403 0.36336 652.34 237.03 2.02
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